are based on changing one assumption at a time with other variables being held constant which in
practice could be correlated.

Due in part to the impact of the cost of guarantees and hedging strategies, which may be in place, the
relationship between the profit and total equity and the risk factors is non-linear, for example, to the
potential impact of guarantees. Therefore, the results disclosed should not be extrapolated to measure
sensitivities to different levels of stress. For the same reason, the impact of the stress is not necessarily
symmetrical on the upside and downside. The sensitivities are stated before allowance for management
actions, which may mitigate the effect of changes in the market environment. The sensitivities
presented allow for adverse changes in policyholder behaviour that may arise in response to changes
in market rates.

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from the
previous period.

 Hang Seng Insurance Company Limited
 Financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2024

 1 0 2

15   Insurance and reinsurance contracts held (continued)

(f)   Sensitivities (continued)

(i)   Sensitivity to market risk factors (continued)
   2024   2023

Effect on Effect on Effect on  Effect on Effect on Effect on
At 31 December profit after tax CSM total equity  profit after tax CSM total equity
  $'000 $'000 $'000  $'000 $'000 $'000

+100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves  38,600   135,741   38,600

(3,166) 112,463 (3,166)
-100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves  (73,543)  (637,056)  (73,543)  (10,243) (696,801) (10,243)
+100 basis point shift in credit spreads  (235,509)  (1,153,035)  (235,509)  (284,902) (1,284,288) (284,902)
-100 basis point shift in credit spreads  315,930   1,186,604   315,930   365,213 1,230,804 365,213
10% increase in growth assets  94,177   712,814   94,177   93,014 602,634 93,014
10% decrease in growth assets  (101,021)  (784,848)  (101,021)  (95,822) (632,150) (95,822)
10% increase in USD exchange rate
against local functional currency (1,025) 32,532 (1,025)

(113) 17,547 (113)

10% decrease in USD exchange rate
against local functional currency 1,025 (32,532) 1,025  113 (17,547) 113

The analysis above has been prepared for a change in variable with all other assumptions remaining constant.

For the sensitivity to parallel shift in yield curves and shift in credit spreads, an absolute +/- 100 basis points of the discount rate is used.  For the sensitivity to growth assets, a
relative +/- 10% (i.e. multiply the assumption by 110% or 90%) is used. For the sensitivity to USD exchange rate, the extent of change is limited by the impact of the HKD to
USD peg.

Note: Growth assets primarily comprise equities securities, collective investment schemes, derivatives (other than exchange rate contracts) and investment properties.